● on an as adjusted basis to reflect our receipt of the net proceeds from this offering after deducting the underwriting

commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

The as adjusted information below is illustrative only and our capitalization following the completion of this offering is subject to
adjustment based on the public offering price of our common stock and other terms of this offering determined at pricing. You should read
this capitalization table together with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus and
the “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” section and other financial information
included elsewhere in this prospectus.

  As of March 31, 2018

  Actual
As Adjusted

(1)
Cash  $ 2,125,656  $ 6,325,656
Equity:

Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; 10,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued and outstanding,
actual and as adjusted   —   —

Common stock, $0.0001 par value; 490,000,000 shares authorized; 70,278,622 shares issued and
69,758,622 shares outstanding, respectively, actual;  72,500,844 shares issued and 71,980,844
shares outstanding, respectively, as adjusted   7,028   7,250

Additional paid-in capital   12,016,633   16,216,411
Less: common stock held in treasury, at cost;
520,000 shares at March 31, 2018   (522,500)   (522,500)
Accumulated deficit   (4,999,233)   (4,999,233)
Statutory reserve   6,578   6,578

Accumulated other comprehensive loss - foreign currency translation adjustment
 (39,316

)
 (39,316

)
Total Avalon GloboCare Corp. stockholders' equity   6,469,190   10,669,190

Non-controlling interest   (654,624)   (654,624)
Total equity   5,814,566   10,014,566
Total capitalization  $ 5,814,566  $ 10,014,566

(1) As adjusted to reflect the net proceeds of approximately $4,200,000 we expect to receive from this offering after deducting the
estimated underwriting commission (7.0%) and our estimated offering expenses at an assumed public offering price of $2.25 per share.

44

The outstanding share information in the table above excludes 2,410,000 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of

stock options outstanding as of March 31, 2018, with a weighted average exercise price of $0.67 per share.

45

DILUTION

If you invest in our common stock in this offering, your ownership interest will be diluted immediately to the extent of the difference